07-26-2001 Form PTO-1595 1-31/92 RE( U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office JUL 19 2001 101788693 To the Honorable Colorissioner of the tents and original documents or copy thereof Name of Conveying Part(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Wonderful Widget Works, Ltd Name: Advanced Medical Services, Inc. 2806 S. Bowdish Internal Address: 830 South Mason Road Spokane, WA 99206 Suite B1 Street Address:\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Katy State: TX Zip: 77450 Security Agreement Assignment Merger □ Change of Name Additional names(s) & address(es) attached: 

Yes □ No Other Execution Date: July 6, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s): □ Yes □ No Additional numbers attached: Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom patents involved. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James L. Price</u> Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, ☐ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Gregory & Matkin P.S. Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 1300 8. Deposit account number 23-0925 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached Statement and Signature. copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>James L. Price</u> Signature Name of Person Signing TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/25/2001 AMMED1 00000155 09009629

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

40.00 1 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering time for reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing time for review time for review time for review time for review 01 FC:581 Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

G:\PAT-US\AS-14

REEL: 11998 FRAME: 0360

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No
Patent Issue Date July 18, 2000
Application Serial No
Filing Date January 20, 1998
Assignee Wonderful Widget Works, Ltd.
Inventorship Bryon E. Collins and Michael D. Morphy
Attorney's Docket No DI23-001
Title: Multi-Axial External Orthotic Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Wonderful Widget Works, Ltd., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 9608 E. Montgomery, Unit #11, Spokane, Washington 99206 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of an invention entitled Multi-Axial External Orthotic Joint which is the subject of Letters Patent of the United States.

Advanced Medical Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal place of business at 830 South Mason Road, Suite B1, Katy, Texas 77450 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention and in such Letters Patent.

In consideration of payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wonderful Widget Works, Ltd. sells, assigns, and transfers to Advanced Medical Services, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, and the full and exclusive right and title to such Letters Patent and reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record

1 PAT-US\AS-03

> **PATENT** REEL: 11998 FRAME: 0361

Advanced Medical Services, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in such invention. Signed at <u>Spokene</u>, Wa, on this <u>6</u> day of 2001. WONDERFUL WIDGET WORKS, LTD. Michael D. Morphy Title: President State of Washington County of Spokane uly 6th 2001, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael D. Morphy, who is known to me to be an authorized office or agent of the corporation, Wonderful Widget Works, Ltd., that executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged said assignment to be the voluntary act of said corporation, for the purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was authorized to execute said instrument. Notary Public for the State of Washington My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Sept, 7, 2003

2

PAT-USIAS-03

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

s:\di23\001\AS1 A27107021404N